CITY OF RACINE PUBLIC LIBRARY CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name

2023029 Racine Public Works Transfer Station

Authorized by Resolution No: Approved by: Recommended by: Adjusted Contract Amount C.O. No. 1 Approved by: Accepted by: Contractor No. Removing Excess Topsoil provisions of the contract will apply hereto. The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all Total Increase
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order Add or delete the following items according to the quantities and unit prices shown below: Total Decrease Description of Changes - Quantities, Units,
Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. **Bukacek Construction** We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated Funding Account (s) 45040 57110 Racine Public Library - Executive Director Engineer/Department Head Finance Director Contractor S 1.0 (9) ↔ Contract Total Previous C.O.'s Original Contract 29,920.00 Decrease in Contract S €9 ₩ €Đ ↔ ₩ €A ↔ 4 () θ Date Date Date Date 4 **⇔** ↔ ·Ω S G S 4 4 69 69 S ↔ €9 in Contract Increase 4,461,555.00 4,461,555.00 0.00 4,491,475.00 29,920.00 29,920.00 29,920.00

Date



Change Request

2429 Summit Avenue Racine, WI 53404 Ph : 262 637-9791

23023 Racine Public Works Transfer Station

To:

City of Racine

City Hall Room 304 730 Washington Avenue Racine, WI 53403 Ph: 262-636-9121 Number: CR 001 Date: 6/13/2023

Please review the following change in scope. To indicate your approval, please sign below and return. If you have questions, concerns, or comments, please contact Bukacek's project manager for discussion,

Description: Haul off Top Soil from Site

Scope: Haul of Top Soil from Site

| SOV Line | Cost Code | Subcontractor/Supplier Name | Description | | Price |
|--|-----------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|-----------|-------------|
| 43 | 32-0500 | AW Oakes & Son | Trucking Spoils from Site | | \$27,200.00 |
| | | | | Subtotal: | \$27,200,00 |
| | | | | Fee | \$2,720.00 |
| | | | | Total: | \$29,920.00 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | * | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | . ۔ ۔ ا | | | | |
| The schedule is not affected by this change. | | | | | |
| Submitted by | : Dean Ro | osenbaum | Approved by: | | |

Date:

Cc: Dave Beaulieu (Bukacek Construction Group Inc)



EARTHWORK • UTILITIES • SITE DEVELOPMENT • ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

2000 Oakes Road. Racine, Wisconsin 53406 Phone: (262) 886-4474 • Fax:(262) 886-1897

June 12, 2023

AWO-23134-001

Bukacek Construction 2429 Summit Avenue Racine, WI 53404

Mr. Dean Rosenbaum

RE: A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. - Racine Transfer Station - Topsoil Stockpile Haul Off

A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. is pleased to provide pricing to remove the topsoil stockpile located at the new Racine Transfer Station site. The site was flown with a drone on 6/8/2023 and the stockpile was quantified at approximately 1,600 CY of material. The below lump sum price includes drone flight data, mobilization, equipment, labor, and trucking.

Topsoil Stockpile Haul Off

\$27,200.00

Please issue a contract change order for the above referenced amount. If you have any questions, please let me know at 312-656-0710.

Sincerely,

Brian Rucka Project Manager A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.